� Risks of Pest-Attack and Plant-Diseases

� Risks from Extreme Changes in the Climate

� Risks on Human Resources

PUBLIC OFFERING

The Managing Underwriter and the Underwriters acting on behalf of the Company hereby will

conduct a public offering of 900,000,000 (nine hundred million) Registered Common Shares with

par value of Rp100 (a hundred Rupiah) per share, at an Offered Price of Rp200 (two hundred

Rupiah) per share to be fully paid at the time submitting the Share Subscription Form.  Total

number of shares registered in the Stock Exchange will be 3,000,000,000 (three billion) or 100%

(a hundred percent) of the Issued and Fully-Paid Share Capital after the Public Offering. The total

amount of the Public Offering will be Rp180,000,000,000 (one hundred and eighty billion Rupiah).

At the time all shares offered by the Company in this Public Offering are sold, the capital structure

and the shareholders of the Company before and after the Public Offering in Pro Forma are as

follows:

Before Public Offering After Public Offering

Par Value of Rp100 Par Value of Rp100

Total Total

Total  Face Value  Total Face Value

Description Shares   (Rp) (%)   Shares (Rp) (%)

Share Capital 4,000,000,000 400,000,000,000 4,000,000,000 400,000,000,000

Issued and Fully Paid:

PT Agrindo Pratama 840,000,000 84,000,000,000 40.00 840,000,000 84,000,000,000 28.00

Midsummerr Corporation 819,000,000 81,900,000,000 39.00 819,000,000 81,900,000,000 27.30

CP Agriculture Limited 441,000,000 44,100,000,000 21.00 441,000,000 44,100,000,000 14.70

Public - - - 900,000,000 90,000,000,000 30.00

Total Issued and Fully Paid 2,100,000,000 210,000,000,000 100.00 3,000,000,000 300,000,000,000 100.00

Portfolio Shares 1,900,000,000 190,000,000,000 1,000,000,000 100,000,000,000

PLAN ON USE OF THE PROCEEDS FROM PUBLIC OFFERING

The proceeds from this Public Offering, after deduction of share issuance costs, shall be allocated

as follows:

� Approximately 40% will be used to pay portion of the Company’s working capital loans to

PT Bank Rakyat Indonesia (Persero) Tbk.

� Approximately 30% will be used by the Company to construct the manufacturing plant for corn

and paddy seeds in Kabupaten Kediri with a production capacity of 10,000 tons per year. The

full details of the utilization of this new plant are explained in Chapter IX of this Prospectus.

� Approximately 30% will be used to increase the Company’s working capital.

[…]

Total Issued and Fully Paid Shares 2,100,000,000 210,000,000,000 100.00

Portfolio Shares 1,900,000,000 190,000,000,000

Based on Decision Letter No. S-2238/BL/2007 of BAPEPAM-LK dated May 11, 2007, the Statement

of Registration has became effective for the purpose of this Public Offering of the 900,000,000

(nine hundred million) Registered Common Shares with a par value of Rp100 (one hundred Rupiah)

per share.

In this Public Offering, all the offered Registered Common Shares consist of new shares,

representing 30.00% (thirty percent) of the issued and fully paid shares after the Public Offering

and will give the holders thereof the same and equal rights in all respects as and to those of other

shares in the Company which have been issued and fully paid.

3

PT BISI INTERNATIONAL Tbk.

Upon the sale of all of the shares being offered as part of this Public Offering, the pro forma share

capital structure and the shareholders of the Company before and after Public Offering are as

follows:

Before Public Offering After Public Offering

Par Value of Rp100 Par Value of Rp100

Total Total

Total  Face Value  Total Face Value

Description Shares   (Rp) (%)   Shares (Rp) (%)

Authorized Shares 4,000,000,000 400,000,000,000 4,000,000,000 400,000,000,000

Issued and Fully Paid Shares

   PT Agrindo Pratama 840,000,000 84,000,000,000 40.00 840,000,000 84,000,000,000 28.00

   Midsummer Corporation 819,000,000 81,900,000,000 39.00 819,000,000 81,900,000,000 27.30

   CP Agriculture Limited 441,000,000 44,100,000,000 21.00 441,000,000 44,100,000,000 14.70

   Public - - - 900,000,000 90,000,000,000 30.00

Total Issued and Fully Paid Shares 2,100,000,000 210,000,000,000 100.00 3,000,000,000 300,000,000,000 100.00

Portfolio Shares 1,900,000,000 190,000,000,000 1,000,000,000 100,000,000,000

In conjunction with the listing of the 900,000,000 (nine hundred million) Registered Common Shares

at this Public Offering or 30.00% (thirty percent) from all issued and fully paid share capital after

Public Offering, the Company will record 2,100,000,000 (two billion and one hundred million)

Registered Common Shares belonging to the founding Shareholders or 70.00% (seventy percent)

of the issued and fully paid share capital after Public Offering. Therefore, the number of shares

listed after Public Offering of the Company will be 3,000,000,000 (three billion) shares or 100.00%

(one hundred percent) from all issued and fully paid share capital after Public Offering.